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ITEEET / NOTIFICATION

Srerfoter Shetet-2024-25/ ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024-25

GeTH TR o SIS ©, etiorer €5 2024-25 o for feraferermery 1 Rariores shetet Frmam
wfergfer feram S 2:

With the approval of the Competent Authority, the Academic Calendar of the University for

the Academic Session 2024-25 is notified as under:

For UG & PG Programmes (Including Diploma and Integrated Programmes)

Activity Dates

W@W%@%&T@W / Commencement of Classes 15.07.2024 (Monday)
for Odd Semester

SHETT3TN T THTIA /Dispersal of Classes e R U e

29.11.2024 (Friday) to
08.12.2024 (Sunday)
09.12.2024 (Monday) to
25.12.2024 (Wednesday)
26.12.2024 (Thursday) to

_ 06.01.2025 (Monday)
W@W%@%WW/ Commencement of Classes for 08.01.2025 (Wednesday)

Even Semester

FHeqTeA T GHTA /Dispersal of Classes 13.05.2025 (Tuesday)

TR 3791 /Preparatory Break

geqraTy sht =i / Conduct of Examinations

fiaenTet 19 ST/ Winter Break

~ 14.05.2025 (Wednesday) to
22.05.2025 (Thursday)
23.05.2025 (Friday) to
11.06.2025 (Wednesday)

TR 37e@RTST / Preparatory Break

i&rTaTY s E=ie™ /Conduct of Examinations

12.06.2025 (Thursday) to
AHIERIT /Summer Break o _ 11.07.zo§5 (Frida\»/l))
T &R T T I /Commencement of Next 14.07.2025 (Monday)
Academic Session I -
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HETTR Herated (31.7)/ Assistant Registrar (A/C)

D

(Srerforer e afieg @)/ Academic & Council Branch)
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HETA® HeAATad (3.;)/ Assistant Registrar (A/C)
(SrexfuTer T uftg 3TEm)/ Academic & Council Branch)

¥R eht Ut FET T STTarvaes swaTet aq (A st Af¥q/Copy of above is forwarded to the

following for information and necessary action:

]. ﬂw_cﬂﬁ'r L ICEIRE (ﬂﬂ?’lﬂﬁf e % quT?f), Eahtdl/Vice-Chancellor’s Secretariat (for kind

information of Vice-Chancellor), CUH

2. W—ﬂﬂqﬁ L IECIRD] (‘H‘?—W T & PLEHT’?f), Tahtdl/ Pro-Vice-Chancellor’s Secretariat

(for kind information of Pro-Vice-Chancellor), CUH

3. FOMiE FEied (FEE WEIRd o+ o), hia/Office of the Registrar (for kind

information of Registrar), CUH
4. &t rfEmTa/fermerer/fTereh IHi/All Deans/HoDs/TICs, CUH
5. adierr fEses, §ahfar/Controller of Examinations, CUH

6. FETW-W%H,WW TET, Tohtal/ Assistant Registrar, Establishment Branch, CUH

7. SR ATATT (feraferenera it JaETse W ATArS F 2q), Fha/ ICT Section (for uploading
on the University Website), CUH
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